PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

<u>City of Myrtle Beach</u> SOUTH CAROLINA

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum 01

February 23, 2024 RFP 24-R0021 Concrete Repair and Replacement

The purpose of this Addendum 01 to RFP 24-R0021 for Concrete Repair and Replacement, dated February 23, 2024, is to remove Line 1 of the Price Schedule for Traffic Control. Offerors are advised to use the updated Price Schedule below and submit it with their proposals.

2	Base Material	1	СҮ	\$		
3	6" High Vertical Concrete Curb	1	LF	\$		
4	24" Curb & Gutter	1	LF	\$		
5	6" Driveway Apron	1	SF	\$		
6	Sidewalk	1	SF	\$		
Company Name: Authorized Signature:						
Email Address:						

Mailing Address: City of Myrtle Beach • PO Box 2468 • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-2468 Office Address: City of Myrtle Beach • 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577

7	Backfill Soil Material	1	СҮ	\$		
8	Demolition and Removal of Old Materials	1	SF	\$		
9	Asphalt Repair	1	SF	\$		
10	Labor	1	HR	\$		
11	One (1) ADA Ramp Installation	1	LS	\$		
12	16" Curb & Gutter	1	LF	\$		
13	Paver Install, Repair, and Replacement Labor	1	HR	\$		
Company Name:						
Authorized Signature:						
Email Address:						

PRICE SCHEDULE (continued)

City of Myrtle Beach 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Attn: Purchasing Division/Brandon Hancock